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Sent  Tue 11/17/2020 7:33:01 PM
Subject: RE: Vaccine strategy questions Netherlands _ swift response Kindlyrequested
Received: Tue 11/17/2020 7:33:01 PM

Dank.

We wachten het even af.

Verzonden met BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

Datum: dinsdag 17 nov. 2020 8:14 PM

Kopie: [ 2e s 2 BTl @ minvws. nl>
Onderwerp: RE: Vaccme strategy questions Netherlands _ swift response kindly requested

HaIIo

Dankjewel voor het alvast delen!
buiten verzoek

Ik hoor het wel of nog iets aanvullend nodig is bij deze informatie.
Vriendelijke groet,

5.1.2e

Van: ,. () @minvws.nl>

Verzonden: dinsdag 17 november 2020 18:07

@ minvws.nl>

(o] - N[ 512e )] @mlnvws nl>

Onderwerp: FW: Vaccine strategy questions Netherlands _ swift response kindly requested

gl 5.1.2e
Hieronder de reactie vanuit het VK op de vraag mbt vaccinatiestrategie. heeft dit georganiseerd, dank daarvoo
maar omdat het spoed heeft en ik niet weet o?ﬂvandaag nog werkt zet ik dit alvast door. Kunnen ze hier mee uit de voeten

of wil je een vertaalslag er overheen?

Kind regards,
Met vriendelijke groet,

Senior adviseur / Senior advisor
Directie Internationale Zaken / Department on International Affairs
Ministerie van Volksgezondheid Welzijn en Sport / Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport

1 (o) JKE

Verzonden: dinsdag 17 november 2020 17:32

minvws.nl>

fedo gov.uk>; ERERY NG, (R <IERER @ minvws.ni>; EXEED ERER

Onderwerp: RE: Vaccine strategy questions Netherlands  swift response kindly requested
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Please find the responses to your questions from our Vaccine Deployment Team.

Has the UK decided which groups of citizens (e.g. elderly or vulnerable groups) will be the first to receive a vaccination?

. The Joint Committee on Vaccination and Immunisation (JCVI) are the independent experts who advise Government on
which vaccine/s the UK should use and provide advice on prioritisation at a population level. The committee has advised that the
vaccine first be given to care home residents and staff, followed by people over 80 and health and social workers, then to the rest
of the population in order of age and risk.

If so, how will you target and approach these groups of citizens?

. Further work is being undertaken to understand more about the groups most at risk of serious disease and death from
COVID-19 infection. The approach and advice given to these groups will need to be modified depending on the characteristics of
the vaccines that become available.

How will the rolling out/deployment of the vaccine be organised?

. Detailed planning, building on the NHS’s expertise delivering immunisation programmes, is underway, including the flu
vaccination programme. Planning considerations include the size and make-up of the workforce needed to deliver a potentially
extensive vaccination programme, training requirements, guidance and equipment, as well as the supporting infrastructure
required, including warehousing, transport, logistics and storage. Depending on the amount of vaccine which becomes available, it
is likely that we will need to mobilise special delivery arrangements in addition to the usual routes via primary care and the
workforce required to manage the volume of vaccinations.

Will vaccination be compulsory?
. There are no current plans in the UK for a COVID-19 vaccine to be compulsory.

Will there be a charge for people being vaccinated?

. It will be available from the NHS — for free — to everyene eligible to benefit, starting with those most at risk as currently
advised by the JCVI

| hope this provides you with some of the information you wanted and helps inform your letter.

Best wishes,
5.1.2e
5.1.2e
™
International Directorate
Department 39 Victoria Street, London, SW1H OEU

of Health & Tel: 5.1.2e
Social Care H 512 @dhsc.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter @DHSCgovuk

This e-mail and any attachments is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or
copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.
Any views expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Department of Health and Social Care. Please note: Incoming
and outgoing email messages are routinely monitored for compliance with our policy on the use of electronic communications.

rrom: [EXEDN EXED) GEEDD) KDM@ ninvvis.ni>

Sent: 16 November 2020 21:17
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Cc: (sensitive) < CKERINN o fcdo.cov.uk>; EEE IE. @) B e ninvws.nl>

Subject: RE: Vaccine strategy questions Netherlands _ swift response kindly requested

Thank you, I look forward to your response.

Best

van: EXEDN EXED] HENEREDNIN o dhsc cov.ul>

Verzonden: maandag 16 november 2020 17:29
minvws.nl>

fcdo.gov.uk>; , . () <m@ minvws.nl>

Onderwerp: RE: Vaccine strategy questions Netherlands _ swift response kindly requested

| have forwarded your questions on to the appropriate team and hope to have a response with you shortly. | am aware the team is
incredibly busy at present but have highlighted that you requested a swift response.

Best,

A
International Directorate
Department 39 Victoria Street, London, SW1H OEU

s ...
Social Care E: dhsc.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter @DHSCgovuk

This e-mail and any attachments is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or
copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender by return e-mail.
Any views expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Department of Health and Social Care. Please note: Incoming
and outgoing email messages are routinely monitored for compliance with our policy on the use of electronic communications.

Sent: 16 November 2020 14:33
To:
Cc: (Sensitive) < ov.uk>; , . ) m@minvws.nb
Subject: Vaccin strategy questions Netherlands  swift response kindly requested

Importance: High

vear IEKE

For our vaccination strategy we are interested in the approach of the UK. A swift response would be appreciated since your
information is a valuable insight for our Letter to our Parliament in the upcoming days.

We're looking for the crude answers of your general approach and not per se a complete detailed answer per question. This also
considering the time available on our side.

5.1.2e [s1z2e]s12¢]51 2e

Thank you in advance for your response.

Questions:
- Did the UK decide which groups of citizens (e.g. elderly or vulnerable groups) will be the first to receive a vaccination?
- How will you target and approach these groups of citizens?
- How will the rolling out of the vaccine be organised?
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- Will vaccination be compulsory?
- Is vaccinating free of charge?

We look forward to your response. And again thank you very much!

Best regards,

1.2e)) Ministerie van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn en Sport |
Directie Internationale Zaken (IZ) |

Parnassusplein 5 | 2511 VX | Den Haag |
Postbus 20350 | 2500 EJ | Den Haag |

Telefoon: +3 [ KN = IEEEEaminvws.n |

This e-mail and any attachinents 1s intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use, disclosure,
storage or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender
by return e-mail. Any views expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Department of Health and Social
Care. Please note: Incoming and outgoing email messages are routinely momtored for compliance with our policy on the
use of electronic communications.

This e-mail and any attachments is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use. disclosure,
storage or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and inform the sender
by return e-mail. Any views expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Department of Health and Social
Care. Please note: Incoming and outgoing email messages are routinely momtored for compliance with our policy on the
use of electronic communications.




